

香港地区网络医院

Notes:

- For all members, the Insurer will not accept claims for treatment received at the following providers, or from physicians affiliated with such providers: Asia Sports / Asia Medical Specialists / Sportsphysicians (Sportsperformance Ltd.) 对于在 亚洲专科医生/运动内科医生发生的理赔，或由该医疗机构的医护人员提供的医疗服务，本保险计划将不予理赔。
- Please refer to the Policy for your exact geographic coverage and insurance benefit. 具体涵盖医院及理赔范围，请查阅您的保险条款。
- For different plan, there's a different luxury provider copay, please refer to your benefit schedule for more details. 针对不同计划，昂贵医院自付比例不同，请参考您的福利计划表。

Hong Kong

联合医务（中环）

United Medical Practice (UMPcentral)

地址	香港中环德辅道中71号永安集团大厦1401-1403室UMP Medical Center (Central): Rm 1401-1403, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong
电话	852-2840 1636
营业时间	周一至周五： 8:45am-13:30pm; 14:30pm-17:45pm (Need appointment需预约) 周六： 8:45am-13:30pm; 14:30am-16:45pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
注意事项	Outpatient Services Available: Family practice, Internal Medicine, OBGYN, Cardiology (The availability of specialist services is based on the schedule in the clinic. Advanced appointment is necessary. For specialist consultations, a referral is required from a GP.) 门诊提供：全科、内科、妇产科、心脏科室（专科就诊请查询医院时间表；请提前预约；专科就诊需提供全科医生的转诊信）

联合医务中心（佐敦）

UMP Medical Centre (Jordan)

地址	弥敦道238号15楼03-04室Room 03-04, 15F, No.238, Nathan Road
电话	852-3549 6833
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:00am-13:00pm; 14:00pm-18:00pm 周六： 9:00am-13:00pm; 14:00am-17:00pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
注意事项	Outpatient Services Available: Family Practice only 门诊仅提供全科医疗

联合医务中心（尖沙咀）

UMP Medical Centre (Tsim Sha Tsui)

地址	香港九龙尖沙咀麼地道62号永安廣場10樓07室Unit 7, 10F, Wing On Plaza, 62 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
电话	852-2369 9536
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:00am-13:00pm; 14:00pm-18:00pm 周六： 9:00am-13:00pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
注意事项	Outpatient Services Available: Family Practice only 门诊仅提供全科医疗

莱佛士医疗中心-太古坊

Raffles Medical Center-Tai Koo Fung

地址	香港港岛东英王大道979号太古坊林肯大厦9楼 906-7 室Suites 906-7, Building 9, Lincoln House, Taikoo Place, 979, King's Road Hong Kong
----	---

电话	852-2525 1730
营业时间	周一至周五： 8.30am-6.00pm 周六： 8.30am-1.00pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
注意事项	1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	家庭医疗 Family Medicine.

莱佛士医疗中心-香港国际机场 Raffles Medical Center-Chek Lap Kok

地址	莱佛士医疗中心- 香港国际机场香港国际机场一号客运大楼第六层6T-004 及6T-009Landside Medical Centre, Room 6T-004 and 6T009, Level 6, Terminal 1 Hong Kong International Airport
电话	852-2261 2626
营业时间	周一至周五： 7.00am-2.00 midnight/夜间12点 周六： 7.00am-2.00 midnight/夜间12点 周日和法定节假日： 7.00am-2.00 midnight/夜间12点
注意事项	1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	家庭医疗 Family Medicine.

莱佛士医疗中心-中环 Raffles Medical Centre-Central

地址	香港中環皇后大道中16-18號新世界大廈第一期6樓604-5室Unit 604-5, 6F, New World Tower 1, No.16-18, Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong
电话	852-3168 2102 852-31682106
营业时间	周一至周五： 8:30am-6:00pm 周六： 8.30am-1.00pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
注意事项	1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
医疗服务	家庭医疗 Family Medicine.

香港卓健医疗服务中心 Quality Healthcare Medical Services Limited

地址	Please view (http://www.mshasia.com/network/hongkong/10038.html) to see the location of clinics
电话	预约就诊For appointments, 请拨打24小时热线please call the 24/7 Help Line: 852-8301-8301
营业时间	周一至周五： Clinics and Hospitals have their own operating hours. 各诊所的就诊时间不一，请在预约时与对方确定。 周六： Clinics and Hospitals have their own operating hours. 各诊所的就诊时间不一，请在预约时与对方确定。 周日和法定节假日： Clinics and Hospitals have their own operating hours. 各诊所的就诊时间不一，请在预约时与对方确定。
注意事项	For inpatient treatment, direct billing is only available when QHMS panel doctors are used at the following hospitals: St. Paul's Hospital, Canossa Hospital, Baptist Hospital, Evangel Hospital, Union Hospital and St. Teresa's Hospital. 住院直付只在下列诊所健康保险主治医生当值时才可提供： 圣保罗医院、嘉诺撒医院、浸信会医院、播道医院、仁安医院、圣德肋撒医院

盈健医疗 Human Health

地址	Please view (http://www.humanhealth.com.hk/eng/networks.php) for a list of available clinics
电话	预约就诊请拨打24小时热线 For appointments, please call the Help Line:852-81078688.
营业时间	周一至周五: Clinics and Hospitals have their own operating hours. 各诊所的就诊时间不一, 请在预约时与对方确定。 周六: Clinics and Hospitals have their own operating hours. 各诊所的就诊时间不一, 请在预约时与对方确定。 周日和法定节假日: Clinics and Hospitals have their own operating hours. 各诊所的就诊时间不一, 请在预约时与对方确定。
注意事项	For inpatient treatment, direct billing is only available when Human Health panel doctors are used at the following hospitals: St. Paul's Hospital, Canossa Hospital, Baptist Hospital, Evangel Hospital, Union Hospital and St. Teresa's Hospital. 住院直付只在下列诊所健康保险主治医生当值时才可提供: 圣保罗医院、嘉诺撒医院、浸信会医院、播道医院、仁安医院、圣德肋撒医院

仲坚医疗中心 Ken Lee Medical Centre

地址	香港中环皇后大道中33号万邦行11楼1103-4室 香港九龙旺角弥敦道688号旺角中心第一期18楼1825-27室Rm 1103-4, Melbourne Plaza, 33 Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong Rm 1825-27, Argyle Centre Phase 1, 688 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
电话	
营业时间	周一至周五: 周六: 周日和法定节假日:
注意事项	Service in different languages including English, Cantonese, Mandarin. 提供英语, 国语, 广东话等服务
医疗服务	骨科, 妇产科, 外科, 眼科, 精神科, 心理治疗 Specialties: Orthopaedics & Traumatology, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, General Surgery, Ophthalmology, Psychiatry, Clinical Psychology.

荃湾港安医院 Tsuen Wan Adventist Hospital

地址	香港新界荃湾荃景围199号No. 199 Tsuen King Circuit, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong.
电话	(+852)-2276-7676
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-12:30pm; 2:00pm-5:00pm 周六: Closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-12:30pm; 2:00pm-5:00pm
注意事项	1. Midnight no pediatrics. Service in different languages including Mandarin, Cantonese, English. 夜间无儿科, 可提供普通话、粤语、英语服务 2. Emergency treatment provided by English-speaking doctors is available at night. 提供夜间英文急诊服务 急诊时间Emergency Hour: 9:00pm-9:00am
医疗服务	全科医疗、妇产科、外科、儿科、骨科和急救治疗 GP, Gynecology, Obstetrics, Surgery, Pediatrics and Orthopedics, Emergency medical treatment.

百汇医疗中心 ParkwayHealth Medical Centre

地址	香港中环皇后大道中36号兴玮大厦16楼16F, Hing Wai Building, 36 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong
电话	852-8203 3222
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:30 am-1:30 pm; 2:30 pm-6:30 pm 周六: 8:30 am-1:00 pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项	Service in different languages including English & Chinese 提供英语、汉语服务
医疗服务	提供全科、专科服务（普通外科医生），实验室、X光检查，超声检查，心电图，小型门诊手术，预防性筛查，住院，物理治疗和护理服务 Consultations both GP & Specialist (General Surgeon), Laboratory & X-Ray, Ultrasound, Treadmill Stress ECG, Minor Operation Procedures, Preventive Screening, Inpatient, Physiotherapy and Nursing Services.

眾健醫學診斷及內窺鏡中心(盈健医疗)

weHealth Medical Diagnostic & Endoscopy Centre (Human Health)

地址	香港九龍彌敦道335號高怡醫務中心16&17樓16F & 17F, Bright Growth Medical Centre, 335 Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
电话	852-2111-0138
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-6:30pm 周六: 9:00am-6:30pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	体检 Check up

庇利積臣牙科醫務所-中環（怡和大廈）

Bayley & Jackson Dental Surgeons Ltd. - Central

地址	香港康樂廣場1號怡和大廈2樓平台210-218室Podium Level, 2F, 210-218 Jardine House, 1 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong
电话	852-2526 1061 852-25247116
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-6:00pm 周六: 9:00am-6:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

庇利積臣牙科醫務所-淺水灣（淺水灣商場）

Bayley & Jackson Dental Surgeons Ltd. - Repulse Bay

地址	香港淺水灣道109號，淺水灣商場G207室Shop G207 The Repulse Bay Shopping Arcade, 109 Repulse Bay Road, H.K
电话	852-2812 2358
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-1:00pm 2:00pm-6:00pm 周六: 9:00am-1:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

庇利積臣牙科醫務所-尖沙咀

Bayley & Jackson Dental Surgeons Ltd. - Tsim Sha Tsui

地址	九龍尖沙咀廣東道5號海洋中心12樓1226室Room 1226, 12F., Ocean Centre, No 5 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon
电话	852-2730 3585
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-6:00pm 周六: 9:00am-6:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

庇利積臣牙科醫務所-旺角

Bayley & Jackson Dental Surgeons Ltd. - Mongkok

地址	九龍旺角彌敦道664號惠豐中心701-702室Room 701-702, 7F, Wai Fung Plaza, 664 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon
电话	852-2396 3263
营业时间	周一至周五: 10:00am-7:00pm 周六: 9:00am-6:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

庇利積臣牙科醫務所-沙田

Bayley & Jackson Dental Surgeons Ltd. - Shatin

地址	新界沙田鄉事會路138號新城市中央廣場第一期13樓1301室Unit 1301, Level 13, Tower 1, Grand Central Plaza, 138 Shatin Rural Committee Road, Shatin, NT
电话	852-2634 1282
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-6:00pm 周六: 9:00am-6:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健綜合醫務中心 (中環)

Human Health Integrated Medical Centre (Central)

地址	中環永樂街5號永安祥大廈地舖一號 Shop No.1, Wing On Cheong Building, 5 Wing Lok Street, Central, Hong Kong
电话	852-2291 0330
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健綜合醫務中心 (天后)

Human Health Integrated Medical Centre (Tin Hau)

地址	香港英皇道6-8號百利大廈地舖 G/F, Pak Lee Building, 6-8 King's Road, Hong Kong
电话	852-2887-9626
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健綜合醫務中心 (港鐵青衣站)

Human Health Integrated Medical Centre (MTR Tsing Yi Station)

地址	港鐵青衣站地下44-45號舖 Shop No. 44 and 45, G/F, MTR Tsing Yi station
----	--

电话	852-2887-8111
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日：
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健醫務中心 (康寧道)

Human Health Medical Centre (Hong Ning Road)

地址	九龍觀塘康寧道45號宜安中心地下3號舖 Shop 3, G/F, Yee On Centre, No. 45 Hong Ning Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon
电话	852-2357-5688
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健醫務中心 (德福廣場)

Human Health Medical Centre (Telford Plaza)

地址	九龍灣德福廣場平台P39B Shop Unit P39B, Telford Plaza, Kowloon Bay
电话	852-2997-2738
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

健匯牙科(尖沙咀)

Poly Dental (Tsim Sha Tsui)

地址	九龍彌敦道225號明珠廣場17樓17F, Pearl Oriental Tower, 225 Nathan Road, Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong
电话	852-3628-9688
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健綜合醫務中心 (將軍澳中心)

Human Health Integrated Medical Centre (Tseung Kwan O Centre)

地址	九龍將軍澳唐德街9號將軍澳中心商場地庫B01b舖Shop B01b, Park Central, 9 Tong Tak Street, Tseung Kwan O
电话	852-3417-4033
营业时间	周一至周五： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周六： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日： 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健綜合醫務中心 (港鐵元朗站)

Human Health Integrated Medical Centre (MTR Yuen Long Station)

地址 新界港鐵元朗站地下20-21號舖Shop No.20-21, MTR Yuen Long Station, Yuen Long, NT

电话 852-2478-0121

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm
周六: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

盈健綜合醫務中心 (東堤灣畔)

Human Health Integrated Medical Centre (Tung Chung Crescent)

地址 東涌慶東街1號東堤灣畔地舖19號Shop 19, Tung Chung Crescent, 1 Hing Tung Street, Tung Chung, Lantau

电话 852-2109-0030

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm
周六: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:30am-1:30pm; 3:00pm-8:00pm

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣